

Quay County Government

300 South Third Street, Tucumcari, NM 88401 Post Office Box 1246 Phone: (575)461-2112 Fax: (575) 461-6208

AGENDA REGULAR SESSION QUAY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS May 13, 2024

9:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Minutes-Regular Session April 22, 2024 Approval/Amendment of Agenda

Public Comment

New Business

- I. Renee Hayoz, Quay County Family Health Center Administrator
 - Presentation of April RPHCA Report
 - Request Approval of April Invoice
 - II. Stephan Salas, Quay County Road Superintendent
 - Request approval of **Resolution No. 43 Sponsorship for a Transportation Project Fund (Quay Rd 63)**
 - Request Approval of **Resolution No. 44 Sponsorship for a Transportation Project Fund (Quay Rd AR)**
 - Presentation of **Blade Report**
 - Presentation of Road Update

III. Dana Leonard, Quay County Assessor

- Presentation of The Property Tax Protest Board Members
- IV. Dennis Garcia, Quay County Sheriff
 - Presentation of QCSO Incident Report
- V. Rico Marano, Quay County DWI Coordinator
 - Presentation of 3rd Quarter DWI Report

VI. Daniel Zamora, Quay County Manager

- Presentation of **COLA options**
- Request Approval of USDA Application

VII. Samantha Salas, Quay County Finance Director

- Request approval of **Resolution No. 46 Budgetary Increase to** Environmental Gross Receipts Fund
- Request approval of **Resolution No. 47 Budgetary Increase to County Emergency Communications Fund**
- Request Approval of Resolution No. 48 Budgetary Increase to Bureau of Elections Fund
- Request Approval of Accounts Payable

VIII. Adjourn